BY ALDS. PÉREZ, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Miguel Ramirez for receiving the Key to the Milwaukee Latino Community.

WHEREAS.

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

Received the Key to the Milwaukee Latino Community at the 3rd annual Key to the Latino Community Awards presented by El Conquistador Latino Newspaper on Friday, June 8, 2018, at the American Serb Hall, 5101 W. Oklahoma Ave; and

WHEREAS, Miguel Ramirez, Telemundo Anchor and Television Host, was proudly recognized for his involvement in the Latino Community for volunteering his talent to local events, he has dedicated himself to improving the Latino Community; and

WHEREAS, Miguel Ramirez joined Telemundo in March 2016, since then he has become an active participant in Milwaukee's Latino Community, to help bring attention to the community, he became the co-host of a local television show that focuses on issues relating to the Latino Community called ¡Que Pasa Wisconsin!; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Miguel Ramirez upon receiving the Key to the Milwaukee Latino Community for his outstanding dedication to the development of the Latino community, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him continued happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Miguel Ramirez, an outstanding role model to the Latino Community.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 20, 2018.